Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director (ACE), RHD Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka. E-mail: pdstriprhd@gmail.com

Memo No-35.01.2692.075.07.49.23-982

Date: 26 June 2023

Corrigendum-01

Work Package No: 03 of Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project

1	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges / Road Transport and Highways Division	
2	Executing Agency	:	Roads and Highways Department (RHD)	
3	Procuring Entity Name	:	Project Director, Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project	
4	Procuring Entity Code	:	224325700 Loan No.: L0153A	
5	Tender Notice / Memo No.	:	STRIP-02/WP-03/2022-2023	

This is to inform all concern that we have received a number of requests from prospective tenderers to extend the tender submission deadline. Considering their requests, the revised deadline of Tender document selling, Tender submission, Tender Opening Date are as follows:

Reference	Existing Date & Time	Revised Date & Time	
Tender Document last Selling Date	Date: 04 July, 2023	Date: 11 July, 2023	
	Time: 16.00 (BST)	Time: 16.00 (BST)	
Deadline for Tender Submission (Ref.:	Date: 05 July, 2023	Date: 12 July, 2023	
(Ref.: ITT Clause No.: 22.1)	Time: 13.00 (BST)	Time: 13.00 (BST)	
Time Schedule for Tender Opening	Date: 05 July, 2023	Date: 12 July, 2023	
(Ref.: ITT Clause No.: 25.1)	Time: 14.00 (BST)	Time: 14.00 (BST)	

All other terms and Conditions of the Tender Document shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum No.-01 shall be part of the tender submission.

(Abu Sayeed Md. Nazmul Huda) ID No. 005201 Project Director (ACE, CC), RHD Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka. E-mail: pdstriprhd@gmail.com